SCHEDULE 6

Amendments to secondary legislation

- 7.—(1) Schedule 4 to the 2012 Regulations is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1(1)(o), for "regulation 7 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 1999" substitute "Part 3 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 2015".
 - (3) In paragraph 13—
 - (a) in paragraph (d)(ii)(aa), for "regulation 5 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 1999 ("the 1999 Regulations")" substitute "regulation 7 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 2015 ("the 2015 Regulations")";
 - (b) in paragraph (d)(ii)(bb), for "regulation 7 of the 1999 Regulations" substitute "Part 3 of the 2015 Regulations";
 - (c) in paragraph (da)(i), for "regulation 5 of the 1999 Regulations" substitute "regulation 7 of the 2015 Regulations";
 - (d) in paragraph (da)(ii), for "regulation 7 of the 1999 Regulations" substitute "Part 3 of the 2015 Regulations".
- (4) In paragraph 18(a)(ii), for "regulation 7 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 1999" substitute "Part 3 of the Control of Major Accident Hazards Regulations 2015".